

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Rev. No. 402 of 2020

Dilip Kumar Petitioner
Versus
1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Suresh Gope Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. J.S. Singh, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. P.K. Sinha, Advocate

06/03.03.2022: The case has been filed on 20.03.2020, still the defects have not been removed, although several opportunities have been given.

As a last chance, three weeks' further time is granted for removing the defects, failing which, this criminal revision shall stand dismissed without further reference to a Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Ravi/-