

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Rev. No. 402 of 2020

Dilip Kumar **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Another

... .. **Opposite Parties**

And

Cr. Rev. No. 413 of 2020, Cr. Rev. No. 504 of 2020, Cr. Rev. No. 507 of 2020, Cr. Rev. No. 619 of 2020, Cr. Rev. No. 703 of 2020, Cr. Rev. No. 711 of 2020, Cr. Rev. No. 308 of 2021, Cr. Rev. No. 609 of 2021, Cr. Rev. No. 611 of 2021, Cr. Rev. No. 619 of 2021, Cr. Rev. No. 703 of 2021, Cr. Rev. No. 708 of 2021 & Cr. Rev. No. 711 of 2021

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

03.05.2024

Time till 17th May 2024 is granted to the petitioner(s) to remove the surviving defects, failing which the present criminal revision petition(s) shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Bench.

2. The criminal revision petitions, in which the defects are removed within the stipulated time, are directed to be posted on 13th June 2024 under appropriate heading.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)