

AWARD

BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT (PHYSICAL)
DATED 09.05.2026
(Held at JHARKHAND HIGH COURT)

(Organized by High Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19, Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act).

Cr. Rev. No.402 of 2020

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s):-Dilip Kumar

Versus

Respondent/O.P.(s): The State of Jharkhand & Another

Present:-

Name of the Hon'ble Judge:- **Sri Ananda Sen, J.**

Name of Advocate: Mr. Sreenu Garapati, Advocate

AWARD

This matter is taken up in National Lok Adalat.

Parties have resolved their disputes, in terms of agreement arrived at in the Mediation Center.

.....
Sig. of Hon'ble Judge

.....
Sign. Of Advocate Member

(Seal of HCLSC)